

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: VILLA DORADO DRIVE CULVERT C-2-416

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-171

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/17/2021

			Pavement Solutions, LLC			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Raineri Construction		RV Wagner Inc.		Kozeny Wagner Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$1,548.23	\$1,548.23	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	572.8	\$27.29	\$15,631.71	\$30.00	\$17,184.00	\$55.50	\$31,790.40	\$59.00	\$33,795.20	\$15.20	\$8,706.56
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1788.7	\$4.05	\$7,244.24	\$7.00	\$12,520.90	\$4.75	\$8,496.33	\$8.00	\$14,309.60	\$13.35	\$23,879.15
404-12.67	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)DLP	Ton	120.8	\$146.06	\$17,644.05	\$125.00	\$15,100.00	\$276.70	\$33,425.36	\$223.00	\$26,938.40	\$225.00	\$27,180.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	15.1	\$205.60	\$3,104.56	\$220.00	\$3,322.00	\$196.50	\$2,967.15	\$313.00	\$4,726.30	\$319.00	\$4,816.90
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	56.4	\$139.32	\$7,857.65	\$200.00	\$11,280.00	\$132.00	\$7,444.80	\$220.00	\$12,408.00	\$225.00	\$12,690.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	120	\$2.30	\$276.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.05	\$726.00	\$15.50	\$1,860.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	50	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.25	\$412.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
509-11.06	Concrete Base (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	1129.2	\$36.05	\$40,707.66	\$50.00	\$56,460.00	\$49.00	\$55,330.80	\$45.00	\$50,814.00	\$64.00	\$72,268.80
603-95.24	24" Steel Casing Pipe	L.F.	52	\$214.55	\$11,156.60	\$148.00	\$7,696.00	\$187.00	\$9,724.00	\$155.00	\$8,060.00	\$145.00	\$7,540.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	2	\$3,612.93	\$7,225.86	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00
604-90.94	Remove and Replace Manhole Steps	Each	10	\$70.44	\$704.40	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	80.3	\$83.26	\$6,685.78	\$70.00	\$5,621.00	\$64.00	\$5,139.20	\$63.00	\$5,058.90	\$71.00	\$5,701.30
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	173	\$20.16	\$3,487.68	\$26.00	\$4,498.00	\$25.00	\$4,325.00	\$21.00	\$3,633.00	\$24.00	\$4,152.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	173	\$14.70	\$2,543.10	\$25.00	\$4,325.00	\$45.00	\$7,785.00	\$26.00	\$4,498.00	\$13.00	\$2,249.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$218.00	\$1,090.00	\$222.00	\$1,110.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,528.90	\$2,528.90	\$2,299.00	\$2,299.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,270.00	\$6,540.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$33,853.00	\$33,853.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$85,920.00	\$85,920.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	226	\$4.98	\$1,125.48	\$3.00	\$678.00	\$4.50	\$1,017.00	\$6.00	\$1,356.00	\$6.00	\$1,356.00
726-23.36	36" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	62	\$168.75	\$10,462.50	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$203.50	\$12,617.00	\$220.00	\$13,640.00	\$192.00	\$11,904.00
726-54.08	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	144	\$65.97	\$9,499.68	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$91.30	\$13,147.20	\$159.00	\$22,896.00	\$173.00	\$24,912.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	749	\$13.20	\$9,886.80	\$12.00	\$8,988.00	\$13.20	\$9,886.80	\$13.30	\$9,961.70	\$13.00	\$9,737.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.2	\$15,400.00	\$3,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00 *(4)	\$10,900.00	\$2,180.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$3,947.36	\$3,947.36	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$217,092.24	\$296,582.90	\$328,839.55 *(5)	\$300,710.10	\$353,032.71				
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
206-30.00	Class 4 Excavation	C.Y.	1593.5	\$29.46	\$46,944.51	\$50.00	\$79,675.00	\$32.50	\$51,788.75	\$48.00	\$76,488.00	\$82.35	\$131,224.73
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	120	\$66.00	\$7,920.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$73.70	\$8,844.00	\$66.00	\$7,920.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
733-20.10	Precast Concrete Double Box Culvert (10' Width x 10' Height)	L.F.	143	\$1,798.48	\$257,182.64 *(1)	\$2,120.00	\$303,160.00	\$1,870.00	\$267,410.00	\$2,185.00	\$312,455.00	\$1,750.00	\$250,250.00
734-00.02	Cast-in-Place Flared End Section for Concrete Double Box Culvert	Each	2	\$70,900.00	\$141,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$47,400.00	\$94,800.00	\$34,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$38,290.00	\$76,580.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$453,847.15 *(2)	\$450,635.00	\$422,842.75	\$465,863.00	\$466,454.73				
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS													
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	247	\$57.09	\$14,101.23	\$40.00	\$9,880.00	\$54.00	\$13,338.00	\$51.00	\$12,597.00	\$36.00	\$8,892.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$1,739.81	\$3,479.62	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$17,580.85	\$11,480.00	\$16,538.00	\$13,697.00	\$10,392.00				
PROJECT TOTALS					\$688,520.24 *(3)	\$758,697.90	\$768,220.30 *(6)	\$780,270.10	\$829,879.44				
Corrected From:					\$257,184.64 *(1)		Corrected From:	\$2,200.00 *(4)					
Corrected From:					\$453,849.15 *(2)		Corrected From:	\$329,039.55 *(5)					
Corrected From:					\$688,522.24 *(3)		Corrected From:	\$768,420.30 *(6)					